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ASSEMBLED VIEW

MATERIAL :

Backshell body :Polyamid

Seal : Elastomer

Retainning clip : Polyamid
Coupling Nut:Polyamid
Insert:Polyamid

Shell : Polyamid

Coupling spring : stainless steal
O'seal : NBR

PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS :
Operating temperature:-40°C up to 105°C

NOTES :
-1-Contact to be ordered separately :refer to
UTS catalog
-2-Insert arrangements refer to BT 297
see drawing for information: C142-UTS1-A
-For male plug, only layout size 12
-3-Polarization of connector: refer to :
-UTO-POLARIZATION-CO1
-UTOW-POLARIZATION-CO1
-4-Delivered as a kit in a plastic bag (individual):
with parts 2, 3,4 and 5
-5-Recommended flexible conduit range :PMAFLEX
-6-For assembly instruction, see BT297

Corrosion salt spray:500 hours

Sealing in assembly conditions: (with an UTS connector)
-IP68 compliant ; 1 bars/30 min
-IP69K as per DIN40050

Insulation resistance: 5000 M min

Test potential : 2000Vrms for #16 layout

Durability: 250 matings and unmatings

Flammability: Polyamid material classified UL94 V-0

P/N

CONNECTOR
SIZE

FLEX
SIZE CONDUIT
(see note 5)

@ A Maxi

@B+0.3

UTS6FC12XXP/S

12

NW12

30.15

24

61

UTS6FC14XXS

14

NW12

35.1

26.5

61

UTS6FC18XXS

18

NW17

42

35

69.2
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Plug UTS

Backshell FC type

Shell size

Insert arrangement

P = Male contact
S = Female contact

P/N : UTS6FC12**P
UTSGFC****S
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KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.
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Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru
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